

Bid Opening Date - September 14, 2023						
Road Reclamation Bid						
Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
Advance Resources, LLC	1	Reclaiming of Bituminous Concrete (0-18 in)	SY	20,195	\$3.85	\$77,750.75
Oakdale, CT	2	Bituminous Concrete Class 1 in Place	TON	2,323	\$132.50	\$307,797.50
	3	Bituminous Concrete Class 2 in Place	TON	2,323	\$141.00	\$327,543.00
	4	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
	5	Painted Pavement Markings, Symbols and Legends	SF	48	\$23.50	\$1,128.00
	6	Repair of Catch Basins	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
	7	Replacement of Catch Basin Tops	EA	19	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00
	8	Type "C" Catch Basin - 0'-10' Deep	EA	5	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00
	9	Sweeping for Dust Control	HR	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
	10	Calcium Chloride for Dust Control	TON	10	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00
	11	Water for Dust Control	1000 GAL	1,000	\$0.30	\$300.00
	12	Furnishing and Placing Topsoil	SY	1,561	\$14.00	\$21,854.00
	13	Turf Establishment	SY	1,561	\$3.00	\$4,683.00
	14	Bituminous Saw Cutting	LF	1,537	\$1.00	\$1,537.00
	15	Bituminous Pavement for Driveway Aprons	SF	5,740	\$6.00	\$34,440.00
	16	Pipe Tie Ins	EA	10	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00
	17	Bituminous Curbing	LF	2,640	5	\$13,200.00
		COMPUTED TOTAL				\$914,733.25

	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
Vendor Name	1	Reclaiming of Bituminous Concrete (0-18 in)	SY	20,195	\$3.35	\$67,653.25
Waters Construction	2	Bituminous Concrete Class 1 in Place	TON	2,323	\$118.00	\$274,114.00
Bridgeport, CT	3	Bituminous Concrete Class 2 in Place	TON	2,323	\$121.00	\$281,083.00
	4	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	5	Painted Pavement Markings, Symbols and Legends	SF	48	\$15.00	\$720.00
	6	Repair of Catch Basins	EA	2	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00
	7	Replacement of Catch Basin Tops	EA	19	\$965.00	\$18,335.00
	8	Type "C" Catch Basin - 0'-10' Deep	EA	5	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00
	9	Sweeping for Dust Control	HR	10	\$210.00	\$2,100.00
	10	Calcium Chloride for Dust Control	TON	10	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00
	11	Water for Dust Control	1000 GAL	1,000	\$1.80	\$1,800.00
	12	Furnishing and Placing Topsoil	SY	1,561	\$13.00	\$20,293.00
	13	Turf Establishment	SY	1,561	\$2.45	\$3,824.45
	14	Bituminous Saw Cutting	LF	1,537	\$2.35	\$3,611.95
	15	Bituminous Pavement for Driveway Aprons	SF	5,740	\$4.75	\$27,265.00
	16	Pipe Tie Ins	EA	10	\$900.00	\$9,000.00
	17	Bituminous Curbing	LF	2,640	8.5	\$22,440.00
		COMPUTED TOTAL				\$780,139.65

	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
Vendor Name	1	Reclaiming of Bituminous Concrete (0-18 in)	SY	20,195	\$2.70	\$54,526.50
Cocchiola Paving, Inc.	2	Bituminous Concrete Class 1 in Place	TON	2,323	\$105.95	\$246,121.85
Watertown, CT	3	Bituminous Concrete Class 2 in Place	TON	2,323	\$110.45	\$256,575.35
	4	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	5	Painted Pavement Markings, Symbols and Legends	SF	48	\$2.50	\$120.00
	6	Repair of Catch Basins	EA	2	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
	7	Replacement of Catch Basin Tops	EA	19	\$825.00	\$15,675.00
	8	Type "C" Catch Basin - 0'-10' Deep	EA	5	\$3,410.00	\$17,050.00
	9	Sweeping for Dust Control	HR	10	\$180.00	\$1,800.00
	10	Calcium Chloride for Dust Control	TON	10	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00
	11	Water for Dust Control	1000 GAL	1	\$500.00	\$500.00
	12	Furnishing and Placing Topsoil	SY	1,561	\$12.00	\$18,732.00
	13	Turf Establishment	SY	1,561	\$1.50	\$2,341.50
	14	Bituminous Saw Cutting	LF	1,537	\$1.50	\$2,305.50
	15	Bituminous Pavement for Driveway Aprons	SF	5,740	\$4.50	\$25,830.00
	16	Pipe Tie Ins	EA	10	\$675.00	\$6,750.00
	17	Bituminous Curbing	LF	2,640	4.55	\$12,012.00
		COMPUTED TOTAL				\$679,939.70